
#  Hofstra (0-3) -vs- #  FGCU (4-4)
02/14/2026 at Fort Myers, Fla. (FGCU Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Taylor, Grace (1-2)
Loss: Falen, Emma (0-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Thomas Burke First: Keyver Oliveros Third Base: Christopher Rubin 
Start: 5:04 PM   Time: 1:50   Attendance: 198   Weather: Temp: 76F
Game notes:
- FGCU Eagle Invitational - Game 4

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Hofstra 0 0 2 0 0 2 4 1
FGCU 0 0 0 8 2 10 10 1

Hofstra 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Palacio, Dahlia 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Sims, Kimmya cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Villar, Chelsea lf 3 0 1 2 0 0 2
Morse, Alana ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Sultan, Gabriella dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Smith, Ryleigh c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Frobosilo, Victoria rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gallagher, Carmella PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fitzgerald, Mackenzie 3b 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
D'Orazio, Gemma 2b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Falen, Emma p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Haig, Kailyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brennan, Emma p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 2 4 2 1 3 4

2B: Palacio, Dahlia (1); Fitzgerald, Mackenzie (1)
SH: Sims, Kimmya (1)
E: Palacio, Dahlia (1)

FGCU 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Daniels, KiKi rf 3 2 0 0 1 0 1
Black, Olivia cf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Drijvers, Sietske c 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
Gibson, Nikki 3b 1 0 0 1 3 0 0
Meek, Tiffany 1b 3 1 1 2 1 0 1
Leiti, Mackenzie dh 3 2 2 3 1 1 3
Wiggs, Parris lf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Wylie, Sophie ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Smith, Presley PH 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Thompson, Ally 2b/PR 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Taylor, Grace p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 10 10 10 8 1 6

2B: Smith, Presley (1)
HR: Leiti, Mackenzie (1)
SH: Wylie, Sophie (2)
SB: Black, Olivia (1)
E: Wylie, Sophie (1)

Hofstra IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Falen, Emma (L, 0-2) 3.1 4 3 3 4 1 1 0 0 0 12 18 4 3 66
Haig, Kailyn 0.1 4 5 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 0 21
Brennan, Emma 1.0 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 6 9 0 3 35
Totals 10 10 10 8 1 1 0 0 0 23 33 5 6 122

FGCU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Taylor, Grace (W, 1-2) 5.0 4 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 19 21 10 1 73
Totals 4 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 19 21 10 1 73



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hofstra - Top of 1st HOF FGC
Palacio,Dahlia popped up to shallow center field putout by ss (2-2 BKKFBF). 0 0
Sims,Kimmya struck out looking (1-2 BFKK). 0 0
Villar,Chelsea reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Wylie,Sophie (E6) (3-2 BFFBB). 0 0
Morse,Alana flied out to rf (1-2 KFB). 0 0

FGCU - Bottom of 1st HOF FGC
Daniels,KiKi flied out to lf (0-2 KF). 0 0
Black,Olivia grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-0 B). 0 0
Drijvers,Sietske singled up the middle (0-2 KK). 0 0
Gibson,Nikki walked (3-2 KBBKBFB); Drijvers,Sietske advanced to second base. 0 0
Gibson,Nikki advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Drijvers,Sietske advanced to third base on a wild
pitch. 0 0
Meek,Tiffany walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Leiti,Mackenzie struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 0 0

Hofstra - Top of 2nd HOF FGC
Sultan,Gabriella flied out to deep left field putout by lf (0-0). 0 0
Smith,Ryleigh struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 0 0
Frobosilo,Victoria flied out to cf (3-1 FBBB). 0 0

FGCU - Bottom of 2nd HOF FGC
Wiggs,Parris singled in the infield (1-2 BKKFF). 0 0
Wylie,Sophie sacrifice bunt to the catcher, c to 2b (0-1 F); Wiggs,Parris advanced to second base. 0 0
Thompson,Ally flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0
Daniels,KiKi grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 KKBF). 0 0

Hofstra - Top of 3rd HOF FGC
Fitzgerald,Mackenzie doubled to right center (1-0 B). 0 0
DOrazio,Gemma singled to shallow center field (0-1 F); Fitzgerald,Mackenzie advanced to third base. 0 0
Palacio,Dahlia struck out swinging (1-2 KKFFBS). 0 0
Sims,Kimmya sacrifice bunt to the infield, 3b to 2b (0-0); DOrazio,Gemma advanced to second base. 0 0
Villar,Chelsea singled up the middle, 2RBI (2-1 KBB); Fitzgerald,Mackenzie scored; DOrazio,Gemma scored
from second base. 2 0
Morse,Alana flied out to rf (0-0). 2 0

FGCU - Bottom of 3rd HOF FGC
Black,Olivia lined out to left center putout by lf (3-2 BKBFB). 2 0
Drijvers,Sietske popped up up the middle putout by ss (1-0 B). 2 0
Gibson,Nikki walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 0
Meek,Tiffany grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 BK). 2 0

Hofstra - Top of 4th HOF FGC
Sultan,Gabriella popped up to first base (0-1 S). 2 0
Smith,Ryleigh popped up to short (1-2 KSFB). 2 0
Frobosilo,Victoria flied out to rf (0-0). 2 0

FGCU - Bottom of 4th HOF FGC
Leiti,Mackenzie walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 2 0
Wiggs,Parris singled to short (1-1 KB); Leiti,Mackenzie advanced to second base. 2 0



Wylie,Sophie sacrifice bunt to third base, 3b to 2b (0-1 F); Leiti,Mackenzie advanced to third base;
Wiggs,Parris advanced to second base. 2 0
FGCU substitution: Smith,Presley pinch hitting for Thompson,Ally. 2 0
Smith,Presley doubled down the left field line, 2RBI (0-0); Leiti,Mackenzie scored; Wiggs,Parris scored from
second base. 2 2
FGCU substitution: Thompson,Ally pinch running for Smith,Presley. 2 2
HOF pitching change: Haig,Kailyn replaces Falen,Emma. 2 2
Daniels,KiKi walked (3-0 BBBB); Thompson,Ally advanced to third base. 2 2
Black,Olivia singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (1-1 KB); Thompson,Ally scored; Daniels,KiKi
advanced to second base. 2 3
Drijvers,Sietske singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 BFBS); Daniels,KiKi scored from second base; Black,Olivia
advanced from first base to third base; Drijvers,Sietske advanced to second base on the throw. 2 4
Gibson,Nikki popped up to short (1-2 KBF). 2 4
Meek,Tiffany singled through the right side of the infield, 2RBI (2-1 BKB); Black,Olivia scored;
Drijvers,Sietske scored from second base; Meek,Tiffany advanced to second base on the throw. 2 6
Leiti,Mackenzie homered to deep center field, 1st of season, 2RBI (0-0); Meek,Tiffany scored from second
base. 2 8
HOF pitching change: Brennan,Emma replaces Haig,Kailyn. 2 8
Wiggs,Parris reached on a fielding error fielding by 1b by Palacio,Dahlia (E3) (3-2 KSBBB). 2 8
Wylie,Sophie grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 2 8

Runs: 8   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hofstra - Top of 5th HOF FGC
FGCU position change: Thompson,Ally remains in the game at 2b 2 8
Fitzgerald,Mackenzie walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 8
HOF substitution: Gallagher,Carmella pinch running for Fitzgerald,Mackenzie. 2 8
DOrazio,Gemma flied out to cf (1-2 BKK). 2 8
Palacio,Dahlia doubled down the right field line (1-2 SKBF); Gallagher,Carmella advanced from first base to
third base. 2 8
Sims,Kimmya popped up to short (0-0). 2 8
Villar,Chelsea grounded out to the pitcher, p to ss to 1b (2-1 SBB). 2 8

FGCU - Bottom of 5th HOF FGC
HOF substitution: Fitzgerald,Mackenzie replaces Gallagher,Carmella at 3b, batting 8th. 2 8
Thompson,Ally walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 8
Daniels,KiKi reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-2 KFF); Thompson,Ally out at second base, 3b
to 2b. 2 8
Black,Olivia singled in front of the plate, bunt (1-1 BF); Daniels,KiKi advanced from first base to third base
on the throw. 2 8
Black,Olivia stole second base. 2 8
Drijvers,Sietske walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 8
Gibson,Nikki walked, RBI (3-1 BKBBB); Daniels,KiKi scored; Black,Olivia advanced to third base;
Drijvers,Sietske advanced to second base. 2 9
Meek,Tiffany reached on a fielder's choice hit in the infield (3-2 KBBBF); Black,Olivia out at home, 1b to c;
Drijvers,Sietske advanced to third base; Gibson,Nikki advanced to second base. 2 9
Leiti,Mackenzie singled to shallow right field, RBI (0-1 K); Drijvers,Sietske scored; Gibson,Nikki advanced to
third base; Meek,Tiffany advanced to second base. 2 10


